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Oil and Gas at Jawaiamafchl
•1422. Sardar Iqbal Slnffh: Will the

Minister of 8t®el, Mines and Fael be pleased to state:

(a) whether final estimates of Oil or Gas in Jawalamukhi have been prepared; and

(b) if not, the time that will be taken to prepare the final estimate of this area?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Two to three years.
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Report of the Central Pay Commission

Shri Bam Krishan:
Shri Damani:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Tangamanl:
Shri Bhakt Darahan:
Shri S. C. Samanta:
Shri Vajpayee:
Shri Padam Dev:
Shri Sadhu Bam:
Shri Snbodh Hansda:

Shell Lime Deposits in Kerala

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received final report from the Central
Pay Commission;

(b) if so, the nature of the recommendations made therein; and

(c) the decisions taken by Government thereon?

The Deputy Minister of Finance (Shrbnatl Tarkeahwari Stadia): (a) No,
Si*.

(b ) and (c). Do not arise.

*1423. {Shri Wanor:
Shri V. P. Nayar:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state whether the Geological Survey of India has any Scheme to investigate the “Shell Lime Deposits’’ in the Vemband Lake and other back waters in Kerala State?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malaviya): Yes, Sir. The systematic examination of the shell Limestones in back waters and the reported occurrence of limestone below laterite around Quilon in Kerala State is under the consideration of the Geological Survey of India.

Pilot Plant

•1424. { Shri Ram Krishan:
Shri Snbodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1492 on the 7th April, 1958 and state at what stage is the scheme for setting up of a pilot plant to conduct experiment with iron ore of those regions in the country where no metallurgical coal is available?

The Minister of Sclentttc Research and Cultural Affairs (Shll H ta u jn Kabir): Equipment ind machinery tor

